EXEL

Typical properties :
SAE

Density at 15°C
Flash point

Pour point

Viscosity at 40°C
Viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity at -25°C
T.B.N. mg KOH/g

Colour

Specifications :

°C
°C
cSt
cSt
cSt

10W
0.881
220
-27
40
6.2

8.0
2.5

CATTOLUBE

30 50
0.893 0.901
240 250
- 30 -15
100 207
11.2 17.9

<150.000 -
8.0 8.0
L 3.0 4.5

Meets : CAT TO-4 ; ALLISON C-4

General information:

Especially developed for transmissions, wet brakes and final drives of CATERPILLAR

machines that require a CAT TO-4 fluid.

Application : power shift, manual transmissions &

winches, final drives differential gear boxes and where a CAT TO-4 fluid is required.

CATTOLUBE offers excellent low temperature fluidity, excellent oxidation stability and sludge

control for longer drain intervals, maximum foam protection and excellent shear stability.

Average analysis, without engagement
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