

TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CATTOLUBE

Typical properties :

SAE		10W	30	50
Density at 15°C		0.881	0.893	0.901
Flash point	°C	220	240	250
Pour point	°C	-27	- 30	- 15
Viscosity at 40°C	cSt	40	100	207
Viscosity at 100°C	cSt	6.2	11.2	17.9
Viscosity at -25°C	cSt	-	<150.000	-
T.B.N. mg KOH/g		8.0	8.0	8.0
Colour		2.5	L 3.0	4.5

Specifications : Meets : CAT TO-4 ; ALLISON C-4

General information:

Especially developed for transmissions, wet brakes and final drives of CATERPILLAR machines that require a CAT TO-4 fluid. Application : power shift, manual transmissions & winches, final drives differential gear boxes and where a CAT TO-4 fluid is required. CATTOLUBE offers excellent low temperature fluidity, excellent oxidation stability and sludge control for longer drain intervals, maximum foam protection and excellent shear stability.